506525840 02/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6572616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAJIANG YANG	01/22/2021
FARSHID GHASEMI	02/01/2021
KEITH G. FIFE	01/28/2021
TODD REARICK	01/07/2021
ALI KABIRI	01/22/2021
GERARD SCHMID	01/07/2021
ERIC A.G. WEBSTER	02/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM-SI INCORPORATED
Street Address:	530 OLD WHITFIELD STREET
City:	GUILFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06437

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16913688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)	646-8646	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	61764	468000	
Email:	sean.	an.reid@wolfgreenfield.com, Randy.Pritzker@WolfGreenfield.com	
Correspondent Name:	RANI	RANDY J. PRITZKER	
Address Line 1:	WOL	WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	
Address Line 2:	600 A	600 ATLANTIC AVENUE	
Address Line 4:	BOST	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2211	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		R0708.70074US01_WO00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RANDY J PRITZKER	
SIGNATURE:		/Randy J. Pritzker/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 63

source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page1.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page2.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page3.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page4.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page5.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page6.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page7.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page8.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page9.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page10.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page11.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page12.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page13.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page14.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page15.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page16.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page17.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page18.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page19.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page20.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page21.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page22.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page23.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page24.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page25.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page26.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page27.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page28.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page29.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page30.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page31.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page32.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page33.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page34.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page35.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page36.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page37.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page38.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page39.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page40.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page41.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page42.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page43.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page44.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page45.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page46.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page47.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page48.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page49.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page50.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page51.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page52.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page53.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page54.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page55.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page56.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page57.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page58.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page59.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page60.tif source=R0708.70074US01 WO00-ASI-RJP#page61.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page62.tif source=R0708.70074US01_WO00-ASI-RJP#page63.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having 1. a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2020 under No. 16/913,688, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 26, 2020 under No. PCT/US2020/039868, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074WO00, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

22 Jan. 2021

Date

Inventor: Dajiang Yang Address: 303 Fontanelle Drive San Jose, California 95111-1719 Citizenship: US

Witness:

22 Jan. 2021

Date

Signature

Name: Wei Ll

Address:

5609 Silver Creek Valley Rd, San Jose 95138

Date

Inventor: Farshid Ghasemi Address: 1120 Village Walk Guilford, Connecticut 06437 Citizenship: Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Keith G. Fife		
Address:	635 Matadero Avenue		
	Palo Alto, California 94306		
Citizenship:	US		

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Todd Rearick
Address:	5 Wyndemere Court
	Cheshire, Connecticut 06410
Citizenship:	US

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date	Inventor:	Ali Kabiri
	Address:	293 Durham Road
		Guilford, Connecticut 06437-2088
	Citizenship:	Canada

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Gerard Schmid	
Address:	140 Wildrose Avenue	
	Guilford, Connecticut 06437	
Citizenship:	US	

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date

Inventor: Eric A.G. Webster Address: 555 W. Middlefield Road Apt. L102 Santa Clara, California 94043-3539 Citizenship: United Kingdom

Witness:

Date

Signature
Name:
Address:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having 1. a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2020 under No. 16/913,688, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 26, 2020 under No. PCT/US2020/039868, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074WO00, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date	Inventor:	Dajiang Yang
	Address:	303 Fontanelle Drive
		San Jose, California 95111-1719
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Name:	
	Address:	

Feb 1,2021 Date

MG

Inventor: Farshid Ghasemi Address: 1120 Village Walk Guilford, Connecticut 06437 Citizenship: Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

5

4

Inventor:	Keith G. Fife		
Address:	635 Matadero Avenue		
	Palo Alto, California 94306		
Citizenship:	US		

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Todd Rearick
Address:	5 Wyndemere Court
	Cheshire, Connecticut 06410
Citizenship:	US

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Ali Kabiri
Address:	293 Durham Road
	Guilford, Connecticut 06437-2088
Citizenship:	Canada

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Gerard Schmid
Address:	140 Wildrose Avenue
	Guilford, Connecticut 06437
Citizenship:	US

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date

Inventor: Eric A.G. Webster Address: 555 W. Middlefield Road Apt. L102 Santa Clara, California 94043-3539 Citizenship: United Kingdom

Witness:

Date

Signature
Name:
Address:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2020 under No. 16/913,688, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 26, 2020 under No. PCT/US2020/039868, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074WO00, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date

Inventor: Dajiang Yang Address: 303 Fontanelle Drive San Jose, California 95111-1719

.....

Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

PATENT REEL: 055422 FRAME: 0645

Date

Inventor: Farshid Ghasemi Address: 1120 Village Walk Guilford, Connecticut 06437 Citizenship: Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

PATENT REEL: 055422 FRAME: 0646

1/28/2021

Inventor: Keith G. Fife V Address: 635 Matadero Avenue Palo Alto, California 94306

Citizenship: US

Witness:

125/2021

Northerme l_{a} Signature Name:

Address:

Katherine Fife 635 Matadero Ave Palo Alto, CA 94306

Date

Inventor: Todd Rearick Address: 5 Wyndemere Court Cheshire, Connecticut 06410 Citizenship: US

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

6

Date

Inventor: Ali Kabiri Address: 293 Durham Road Guilford, Connecticut 06437-2088 Citizenship: Canada

.....

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor: Gerard Schmid Address: 140 Wildrose Avenue Guilford, Connecticut 06437 Citizenship: US

Witness:

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

PATENT REEL: 055422 FRAME: 0650

Inventor:	Eric A.G. Webster
Address:	555 W. Middlefield Road
	Apt. L102
	Santa Clara, California 94043-3539
Citizenship:	United Kingdom

Date

Date	Signature	
	Name:	,
	Address:	,
		

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1, Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2020 under No. 16/913,688, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708,70074US01, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 26, 2020 under No. PCT/US2020/039868, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074WO00, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

 Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

Ť

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

PATENT REEL: 055422 FRAME: 0652 Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

2

8810000.1

PATENT REEL: 055422 FRAME: 0653

Oate	Inventor:	Dajiang Yang
	Address:	303 Fontanelle Drive
		San Jose, California 95111-1719
	Citizenship:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness:		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	
	N STATE	
	Address:	

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

PATENT REEL: 055422 FRAME: 0654

3

Date	Inventor	Farshid Ghasemi	
	Address:	1120 Village Walk	
		Guilford, Connecticut 06437	
	Oliverative.		
	Onizensnip.	Iran (Islamic Republic of)	
Vitness:			
Jate	Signature	3	
	×.		
	Nama:		
	8 Adama .		
	Address:		

4

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

Date	Inventor:	Keith G, Fife
	Address	
		Palo Alto, California 94306
	Citizenship:	
	Surremandr.	에 부행 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Vitness:		
)ate	Signaturi	8
	Name:	
	Address:	

5

Attomey Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

PATENT REEL: 055422 FRAME: 0656

12/202

M. Amil

Inventor: Todd Rearick Address: 5 Wyndemere Court Cheshire, Connecticut 06410 Citizenship: US

Witness

1/7/2021 Date

<u>Kelle Ren</u>k

Name:

Address:

8

Karvene Rearick 5 Wyndemere Cr Cheshive CT 06410

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1
Date	Inventor:	Ali Kabin	
	Address:	293 Durham Road	
		Guilford, Connecticut	06437-2088
	Cilizenship:	Canada	

Date

Signature	<u></u>	
Name:		
Address:		

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

7

8810000.1

Date	Inventor:	Gerard Schmid	
	Address:	140 Wildrose Avenue	
		Guilford, Connecticut 06437	
	Citizenship:	US	

Date

Signature			
Name:			
Address:			

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8910000.1

8

Date	Inventor:	Eric A.G. Webster	
	Address:	555 W. Middlefield Roa	d dia ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an
		Apt. L102	
		Santa Clara, California	94043-3539
	Citizenship:	United Kingdom	

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having 1. a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2020 under No. 16/913,688, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 26, 2020 under No. PCT/US2020/039868, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074WO00, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date	Inventor:	Dajiang Yang
	Address:	303 Fontanelle Drive
		San Jose, California 95111-1719
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	

Inventor: Farshid Ghasemi Address: 1120 Village Walk Guilford, Connecticut 06437 Citizenship: Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Keith G. Fife
Address:	635 Matadero Avenue
	Palo Alto, California 94306
Citizenship:	US

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Todd Rearick
Address:	5 Wyndemere Court
	Cheshire, Connecticut 06410
Citizenship:	US

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Jan 2:2, 2021 Date

them?

Inventor: Ali Kabiri Address: 293 Durham Road Guilford, Connecticut 06437-2088

.....

Citizenship: Canada

Witness:

Jan, 22, 2021

($\langle \ \rangle$
Signature	\leq
Name:	Farmoosh Farahmand
Address:	293 Durham Road
	Euilford, Current 06437

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

7

Gerard Schmid
140 Wildrose Avenue
Guilford, Connecticut 06437
US

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor: Eric A.G. Webster Address: 555 W. Middlefield Road Apt. L102 Santa Clara, California 94043-3539 Citizenship: United Kingdom

Witness:

Date

Signature
Name:
Address:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having 1. a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2020 under No. 16/913,688, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 26, 2020 under No. PCT/US2020/039868, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074WO00, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

1

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

Inventor: Dajiang Yang Address: 303 Fontanelle Drive San Jose, California 95111-1719

Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

3

Inventor: Farshid Ghasemi Address: 1120 Village Walk Guilford, Connecticut 06437 Citizenship: Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

Keith G. Fife
635 Matadero Avenue
Palo Alto, California 94306
US

Witness:

Date

Signature		
Name:		
Name: -	 ······	 <u> </u>
Address:		

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

Inventor: Todd Rearick Address: 5 Wyndemere Court Cheshire, Connecticut 06410 Citizenship: US

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

PATENT REEL: 055422 FRAME: 0675

6

Inventor: Ali Kabiri Address: 293 Durham Road Guilford, Connecticut 06437-2088 Citizenship: Canada

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

7

1/7/2020 Date

202

Witness:

117

Inventor: Gerard Schmid Address: 140 Wildrose Avenue Guilford, Connecticut 06437

Citizenship: US

¥10 melely &

Signature

Address:

Kimberly L Schnid 140 wildrose the Name: Guitford CT06437

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

8

Inventor:	Eric A.G. Webster		
Address:	s: 555 W. Middlefield Road		
	Apt. L102		
	Santa Clara, California 94043-3539		
Citizenship:	United Kingdom		

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

9

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

PATENT <u>REEL: 055422</u> FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having 1. a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2020 under No. 16/913,688, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 26, 2020 under No. PCT/US2020/039868, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074WO00, and entitled OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SECONDARY PATH REJECTION, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date	Inventor:	Dajiang Yang
	Address:	303 Fontanelle Drive
		San Jose, California 95111-1719
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	

Inventor: Farshid Ghasemi Address: 1120 Village Walk Guilford, Connecticut 06437 Citizenship: Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Keith G. Fife		
Address:	635 Matadero Avenue		
	Palo Alto, California 94306		
Citizenship:	US		

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Todd Rearick	
Address:	5 Wyndemere Court	
	Cheshire, Connecticut 06410	
Citizenship:	US	

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Inventor:	Ali Kabiri
Address:	293 Durham Road
	Guilford, Connecticut 06437-2088
Citizenship:	Canada

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Gerard Schmid		
140 Wildrose Avenue		
Guilford, Connecticut 06437		
US		

Date

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

<u>2 / 5 / 2 /</u> Date

toventor: Eric A.O. Webster

Address: 555 VV. MiddleReid Road Apt 1,102 Mount 1210 1 1641 - Sama California 94043-3839 Citizanship: United Kingdom

Wilness: 2/5/2021 Date

Åddress:

<u>555 W. Middle Reid R.d. Apr. 1.102</u> Moluntzin, Vienn, C.A. 94043

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70074US01 & R0708.70074WO00

8810000.1

ğ

PATENT REEL: 055422 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 02/26/2021